Original Agreement No. (4-12966)

RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT NO. 3
o TO THE SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY (“COUNTY”), FOR THE PROVISION OF-SERVICES AT
NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER, A COUNTY-OWNED AND OPERATED ACUTE CARE FACILITY
AND
SALINAS VALLEY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL (SVMH)

FOR

LABORATORY TESTING SERVICES

This'Renewal and Amendment No. 3 to the County of Monterey, Natividad Medical Center (NMC) Agreement for
Services is made and entered into, by and between the County of Monterey (“County™), for the provision of services
atNatividad Medical Center, a County-owned and operated acute care facility and Salinas Valley Memorial Hospital
(SVMED) (hereinafter “CONTRACTOR”); From this point forward, the party referenced previously as
“NMC” shall be referenced as “COUNTY” and collectively, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR are
refeired to as the “Parties” to this Agreemet, with respect to the following:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the County of Monterey (“County”), for the provision of services at Natividad Medical Center, a
County-owned and operated acute care facility and Salinas Valley Memorial Hospital (SVMH) had previously
entered into an Agreement for Services (hereinafter “Agreement™) on July 1, 2015 to provide laboratory testing
services to NMC with a forty (40) month period through October 31, 2018 and a total Agreement amount not to
exceed $432,000; and

WHEREAS, the Parties amended the Agreement via Amendment No. 1 to extend it for an additional thirty-six (36)
month period through October 31, 2021 to allow for services to continue with a $500,000 increase for a revised total
Agreement amount of $932,000; and

WHEREAS, the Parties amended the Agreement via Amendment No. 2 to add an additional $185,000 for a total
Agreement amount of $1,117,000 with no changes to the scope of work or Agreement term of July 1, 2015 through
October 31, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement expired on October 31, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to renew and amend the Agreement via Renewal and Amendment No. 3 on the same
or similar terms, beginning November 1, 2021 and to extend the term for an additional three (3) year period through
October 31, 2024 for a revised full Agreement term of July 1, 2015 through October 31, 2024 to allow for services
to continue with no changes to the scope of work and to increase the amount payable by $782,000 for a total
Agreenient amount of $1,899,000.

AGREEMENT
NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows:

The Agreement is hereby renewed and amended on the terms and conditions as set forth in‘the original Agreement
and in Amendment No. 1 and Améndment No. 2 incorporated herein by this reference, except as specifically set
forth below.

Renewal & Amendment No. 3 to Agreement
With Salinas Valley Memorial Hospital for
Laboratory Testing Services



- “TERM OF AGREEMENT" Section shall be amended to the following:
“The term-of this Agreement is from July 1, 2015 through October 31, 2024 unless.sooner terminated pursudnt

to the terms of this Agreement”.

. “PAYMENTS BY COUNTY" Section shall be amended to the following:

“COUNTY” shall pay thé CONTRACTOR in accordance with the payment provisions set forth in Exhibit A,
subject to the limitations set forth in this Agreement. The total amount payable by COUNTY to
CONTRACTOR ander this Agreement shall not exceed the sum of $1,899,000.” .

. Ifthere is any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of Agreement, or this Renewal-and Amendmenf
No. 3, the provisions of this Renewal and Amendment No. 3 shall govern.

. This Renewal and Amendment is effective retroaétively on November 1, 2021.

Renewal & Amendment No. 3 to Agreement
With-Salinas Valley Memorial Hospital for
Laboratory Testing Services



o iutimg limited Imbzmg; and
’gmiﬂmx of ww mx lﬁa

WIT NES‘E m;r‘ fi()Ft%w Parties ﬁefr::%hvyv execute this Renewal and Amendment No. 3.as follows:

e of eh‘a. ’ﬁ%sidﬁ:m@f V‘i'%ﬁ-i"‘_résidem)

ﬁiemerrt Miller. Chief Ojse Qif icer.
Name and Title
oo BEA22,
ol Bsta ’ ES =
By N\l ks |
{Signatdsd of %eremrw Asst. Secretaly
CFO, Treasurer, or Asst. Freasurer)
Augusﬁne Lopez, Chief Financial € am“ icer
© Name and. hﬁa )
Dam f{

masmpmﬁt mrymratmm, the full kg&? Awme m (hn mr;mmmm;
A8 vvfﬁ,.erw 12 slgmnam mqumd: -

; i , : marme of the pmrmﬂhhxp :
. wtw @lms wﬁnm&s to e\cm iws ‘%@zwmm on behalf of thc

ook ( ﬁR i mm@ractmg inan mx}n xdmf ‘.amcm ﬂn n
: ',maal Iy signi the :&gl eemient. {1 signayuse required)

«uﬂ be set forth.aboy ¢ logdther mxh the Mgmtw&: ufs partner

i ;-e,h:gs {2 signatures, Ifm.j'utl‘m“

vidual shall set torth thename of the business, any and shall

Renewal & Amendwment Ne T Agrevenent
Wk Sulivias Valley Memor al Hospital e
Taboratory Testing Setvicds



